HB0779/956484/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 779 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 19, strike "AND"; in line 22, after "PLANS" insert "; AND

(3) <u>SUBJECT TO SUBSECTION (E)(1)(III) OF THIS SECTION,</u> <u>CONSUMER ORGANIZATIONS</u>";

in line 23, after "INVITE" insert "<u>THE FOLLOWING TO APPOINT MEMBERS TO THE</u> WORKGROUP:

<u>(I)</u>";

in the same line, strike "**PROFESSIONAL**" and substitute "**<u>PROFESSIONAL</u>**"; in lines 24 and 25, strike "**AND CARRIERS**" and substitute "<u>;</u>

(II) <u>CARRIERS</u>";

and in line 26, strike "TO APPOINT MEMBERS TO THE WORKGROUP" and substitute "<u>; AND</u>

(III) WHEN APPROPRIATE TO THE ISSUE UNDER DISCUSSION, CONSUMER ORGANIZATIONS".

On page 3, in line 12, strike "AND"; and in line 15, after "COMMISSION" insert "; AND

(IV) <u>CONSUMER ORGANIZATIONS</u>".